TO

Prospective Bidders

FROM

Bitou Municipality: Supply Chain Management
DATE 06 September 2023
SUBJECT SCM/2023/130/EDP: Attainment of Airport Business and long-term lease: The

Plettenberg Bay Airport

1. The abovementioned Bidding Document was issued with the specification requirements on the 21

July 2023.

2. The addendum is meant to extend the closing date of tender.

3. DATE EXTENTION OF TENDER DOCUMENT - Amended Document Requirements

The recommendation to rectify the actions are as follow:

3.1. THE ORIGINAL TENDER WAS ADVERTISED FOR 31 DAYS WHICH WAS CLOSING ON 21
AUGUST 2023 ON THE BID DOCUMENT.

3.2. IT WAS EXTENDED FROM 21 AUGUST 2023 TO 20 SEPTEMBER 2023, WHICH RESULTED IN

AN ADDITIONAL OF 30 DAYS EXTENSION.

3.3 AFTER THE SITE MEETING THAT WAS HELD ON THE 05™ OF SEPTEMBER 2023, IT WAS
AGREED THAT THE TENDER CLOSING DATE NEEDS TO BE FURTHURE EXTENDED.

3.4 THEREFORE THE EXTENTION WILL BE FROM 20 SEPTEMBER 2023 TO 27 OCTOBE

THIS WILL RESULT IN AN ADDITIONAL OF 68 DAYS EXTENTION.

L]

]

2023,

Senior Manager: Expenditure & SCM

Mr. N Maredi

Lo
L




